100	
il bar	1
	J
ο.	r
	1

State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2023 ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/23) Previously DFG 753.5a

	100 100	42023-106		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.	STATE CL	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)		
LEAD AGENCY		DATE		
EDCO BUILDING AND PLANNING melanie.shasha@				
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING EL DORADO			ENT NUMBER 23-0106	
PROJECT TITLE				
CUP23-0005				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICAN	TEMAIL	MAIL PHONE NUMBER		
ALAN HARMON/ TYLER HANNA adhdrafting@sbc		the second se	(916) 719-0692	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY	STATE	ZIP COD	E	
4536 SALMON FALLS RD SALMON FALLS	RD	95664		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) X Local Public Agency School District Other Special District	t 🗌 St.	ate Agency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW 	\$3,839.25 \$2,764.00 \$1,305.25 \$850.00		\$50.00	

COPY - CDFW/ASB

COPY - COUNTY CLERK

Notice of Exemption

To: County Clerk County of El Dorado 360 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667 From: County of El Dorado Planning and Building Department 2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667

CUP23-0005			Alan Harmon adhdrafting@sbcglobal.net
Project Title			Project Applicant
Assessor's Parcel Ni northeast of the inter	umber 104-260-011, Loca section with State Highwa	ated on the west side of Salmon Falls R ay 49, in the Pilot Hill area.	load, approximately 1,000 feet
Project Location -			Dorado County)
A request to add 52 - Design Control (C	and the second se	pace to a legal but non-conforming resid	dence in the Community Commercia
Project Description	1		
	Planning Commission		
Tyler Hanna	Rd, Pilot Hill Ca, 95664		(916) 719-0692
	Agency Carrying out Pr	oject	Telephone Number
Exempt Status:			
CEQA Statute	e Section 21080.		
Categorical E:	xemption. State type and se	ction number:15301(e)(1)	
Statutory Exe	mption. State code number:		
than 50 percent of the Lead Agency	e)(1) Additions to existing	structures provided that the addition w before the addition This project is an a Area Code/	
Contact Person:	Melanie Shasha	Telephone/Extension:	(530) 621-5355
2. Has a Notic	melanie.shasha@edcg fied document of exemption e of Exemption been filed b		🗌 Yes 🗌 No
Vinden 1	any.		Deputy Director
Signature (Public Agenc	y)	Date	Title
Signed by I	Lead Agency		
	Sing of HELinguit		D
		OCT 0 4 20	023
		JANELLE K. HORNE, Rei By Michelle	

EL DORADO CO. RECORDER-CLERK DATE POSTED: 10 4 23 DATE REMOVED: 11 7 23 DATE RETURNED: 2 6 33